## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date
CETECH Solutions In	С.		11/12/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	IntelliView Technologies Inc.		
Street Address:	#5, 3535 Research Road N.W.		
City:	Calgary, Alberta		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T2L2K8		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type Application Number: 11945		Number	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (206)224-0779			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: (206)682-8100			
Email:       efiling@cojk.com         Correspondent Name:       Kevan L. Morgan, Esq.			
Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness			
Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800			
Address Line 4:	Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		LAMA130491	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kevan L. Morgan	
Total Attachments: 1 source=30491_Assignment_Cetech_to_Intelliview#page1.tif			

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor named below hereby assigns and confirm that it has assigned to the Assignee named below, whose address is as shown below, all of its interest in:

Canadian Patent Application no. 2,511,886 filed July 11, 2005 United States Patent Application no. 10/898,952, filed July 27, 2004 Title: VIDEO BASED MONITORING SYSTEM

United States Patent Application no. 11/945,979 filed November 27, 2007 Canadian Patent Application to be filed Title: ANALYZING A SEGMENT OF VIDEO

Canadian Patent Application no. 2,549,797 filed May 30, 2006 United States Patent Application no. 11/444,170 filed May 30, 2006 Title: DETECTION OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS IN A SEQUENCE OF IMAGES,

and its interest in any continuations, divisionals, corresponding foreign applications, or extensions of the applications, and in any patents or re-issue patents that may be granted from the applications or any continuations, divisionals, corresponding foreign applications or extensions of the applications, and the right to claim priority from any prior application under any national law or convention.

## Assignor: CETECH Solutions Inc.

Signature of assignor's representative:	
Name and Title of Authorized Representative: Ghada Nafie, President	
Date of signing: $\frac{12}{12}, \frac{12}{208}$	
Witness name (print): Datia Nate!	
$\sim 0.1.2$	
Witness signature:	
Assignee name: IntelliView Technologies Inc.	
Address of assignee:	
#5. 3535 Research Road N W	

Calgary, Alberta T2L 2K8

Signature of assignce's representative: Name and Title of Authorized Representative: Wael Badawy, Chief Technical Officer Date of signing: Nov-12, 2008

Witness name (print): 1010 10 Witness signature:

**RECORDED: 11/14/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021839 FRAME: 0256